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[No. 183, A.] 	 [Published March 25, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 188. 
AN ACT relating 'to the poor, and amendatory of an act to 

amend an act, entitled "an act to consolidate and amend an 
act to incorporate the city of Watertown, and the several acts 
amendatory thereof." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as. follows : 

Support of poor SEarrox 1. The common council of the city of 
— authority of 

 
Water town   i • n • common mu- 	s hereby authorized to annually levy a 

cu. 	tax upon all taxable property of said city, not to ex- 
ceed three mills on the dollar, for the support of the 
poor of said city. Said tax shall be collected by the 
treasurer, and kept in a separate fund for each ward, 
and shall be known as the ward poor fund; and no 
money collected in any one ward of said city, under 
thq provisions of this act, shall be expended for the 
support or relief of the poor in any other ward. 

Overseer of 	SECTION 2. The supervisor of each ward of the poor. . city of Watertown shall be supervisor of the poor of 
his respective ward. He shall keep account of all ex-
penditures of said fund, and shall present his accounts 
to the common council or board of street commission-
ers to be audited and allowed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1878. 

[No. 898, A.] 	 [Published March 26, 1878.1 

Reducticn ati• 
tuorized. 

CHAPTER 189. 
AN ACT relating to the reduction of the price of swamp and 

overflowed lands in Kewaunee county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. The commissioners of school and uni-

versity lands are hereby authorized to reduce, in their 
discretion, the price of swamp and oyerflowed lands 
now owned by the state in Kewaunee county, to the 
uniform price of fifty cents per acre : provided, that the 
above reduction shall not apply to any of said lands 
now under contract, and which may hereafter become 
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forfeited to the state, until the expiration of two years 
after such forfeiture. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1878. 

[No. 257, A.] 	 [Published March 26, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 190. 
AN ACT to authorize the town of Plymouth, in the county of 

Sheboygan, to hold its elections and transact its business in 
the city of Plymouth. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows. 
SEcrioN 1. The electors of the town of Plymouth, Empowered to 

in the county of Sheboygan, are authorized to hold the Ifp1=4-  
general elections and the annual town meetings, for said 
town, at such place in the city of Plymouth as shall be 
designated by the board of supervisors of said town for 
that purpose. 

SECTION 2. The board of supervisors of said town Chanp of p.11. 
shall, at least ten days before the next annual town ing P1"14  
meeting, designate some place in said city of Plymouth 
at which the next annual town meeting for said town 
of Plymouth shall be held, and post up notices in three 
or more public places in said town, describing the place 
so fixed for holding such town meeting. And there-
after, all general elections and annual town meetings 
for said town shall be held at the place so fixed : pro-
vided, the said town board may, by a like order and 
notice thereof given at least ten days before any gen-
eral election or town meeting for said town, fix some 
other place, either in said city of Plymouth or in said 
town, for holding such elections or town meetings. 
And after such order so made and posted, the said 
general elections and town meetings for said town shall 
be held at the place so last fixed. Until changed in 
like manner the elections and town meetings for said 
town held at any place so fixed for bolding the same 
in said city of Plymouth, shall be as lawful and bind-
ing as though held at some place in the said town of 
Plymouth. 

SEcrioN 3. The town board of supervisors of the Town brillsou 
town of Plymouth may meet for the purpose of trans- maactlatu 


